503764026 03/31/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3810673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYRIAD GROUP AG	02/03/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYRIAD GROUP AG
Street Address:	BAHNHOFSTRASSE 64
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8001

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13979472

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: FOURTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DYOU39.003APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL ALTMAN

SIGNATURE: /daniel altman/

DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignee Change of Address #page1.tif

PATENT 503764026 REEL: 038322 FRAME: 0184

## **ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

March 30, 2016

Attorney Docket: DYOU39.003APC

US Application No.: 13/979472

Filing Date: January 2, 2014

Title: PROCESSING METHOD, COMPUTER DEVICES, COMPUTER SYSTEM INCLUDING SUCH DEVICES, AND RELATED COMPUTER

**PROGRAM** 

Assignee current address on record:

MYRIAD GROUP AG Selnaustrasse 28 8001 Zurich Switzerland

Assignee new address to be placed on record:

MYRIAD GROUP AG Bahnhofstrasse 64 Zurich 8001 Switzerland

> PATENT REEL: 038322 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 03/31/2016